Fanless Embedded Box PCs
Features
ARK-2250L A2
 � Intel 6th/7th Gen Intel® Core™ U-series (i3/i5/i7)
 � VGA and HDMI dual display, option 3rd display for triple display
 � 12V lockable DC jack power input
 � 9-36V optional power module compatible with all-in-one ordering
 � -20 ~ 60 °C extend temperature operating

ARK-2250L A2
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing Rear Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU VGA HDMI GbE
USB
2.0
USB
3.0
RS-232/
422/485
DIO Audio
Full-size
MiniPCIe
SIM mSATA
2.5" SATA II
HDD Bay
Power Input
Operating
Temp.
ARK-2250L-U6A2 Intel Core i7-6600U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1
Lin-out,
Mic-in
2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
ARK-2250L-U3A2 Intel Core i3-6100U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1
Lin-out,
Mic-in
2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
ARK-2250L-U8A2 Intel Core i7-7600U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1
Lin-out,
Mic-in
2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
ARK-2250L-U4A2 Intel Core i3-7100U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1
Lin-out,
Mic-in
2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
ARK-2250L-U6A3 Intel Core i7-6600U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1 N/A 2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
ARK-2250L-U3A3 Intel Core i3-6100U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1 N/A 2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
Note: Memory, storage and operating system bundled by request.
* i5-6300U/i5-7300U are supported by T-P/N with MOQ 30 pcs.
*Power Input module by option
Packing List
Part Number Description
- 1 x ARK-2250L Unit
- 1 x User Manual (Simplified Chinese)
- 1 x China RoHS
- 2 x Wall mounting bracket
- 2 x LAN Clip

Environment
Operating Temp 0 ~ 40 °C
Ordering Information
P/N Description
AMO-2201E 4 x RS232/422/485 + removable 2.5" drive bay
Specifications
General
Bus interface MIOe
Ports 2 x DB9 isolated CAN-Bus
Communications
Signal Support CAN_H, CAN_L
Protocol CAN 2.0 A/B
Data Transfer Rate Programmable up to 1Mbps
CAN Frequency 16MHz
Protection
Isolation Protection 2,500 VDC
Mechanical
Dimension 260 x 34.6 x 140.2 mm (10.24" x 1.36" x 5.52")
Environment
Operating Temp 0 ~ 40 °C
Ordering Information
P/N Description
AMO-2203E 2-Port isolated CAN-Bus
Specifications
General
Bus interface MIOe
Ports 3 x RJ45 10/100/1000 Mbps ports
Chipset Intel 82583V Gigabit Ethernet Controller
Other 1 x iDoor
Mechanical
Dimension 260 x 34.6 x 140.2 mm (10.24" x 1.36" x 5.52")
Environment
Operating Temp 0 ~ 40 °C
Ordering Information
P/N Description
AMO-2204E 3-Port GbE + iDoor
* 2nd iDoor supported. Please refer to "Optional MOS modules for iDoor Expansion
AMO-2202E
4 x 10/100/1000Base T(X) PoE
Specifications
General
Bus interface MIOe
Ports 4 x RJ45 10/100/1000 Mbps PoE ports
Power consumption Each port 15W, Max 60W
Compatibility
IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3x,IEEE802.3af
Powered Device (PD) auto detection and classification Supports
IEEE 802.3u Auto-Negotiation
Power
Input 12 VDC power input (Change System Power input Cable)
Output PoE Power 15W at 48 VDC per PoE port
Mechanical
Dimension 260 x 34.6 x 140.2 mm (10.24" x 1.36" x 5.52")
Environment
Operating Temp 0 ~ 40 °C
Ordering Information
P/N Description
AMO-2202E 4 x 10/100/1000Base T(X) PoE